

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP

Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$ 26,962.02

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/10/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	3/2	6/2019				
PROJECT:	Douglas Park R	ehabilitation	_			
Pay Application No For the Period: Contract No.:	2/	7 1/2019 11596	2/28/2019			
In accordance with issued by the Publi Resolution), I here	ic Building Comm	ission of Chicago		ommission of Chica project (and all ten	go on,re ms used herein sh	ating to the \$Revenue Bonds all have the same meaning as in said
77.	Construction Acc No amount hereb current estimates	ount and has not by approved for page approved by the	been paid; and ayment upon any contra	ct will, when added	to all amounts pre	item thereof is a proper charge against the viously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACTO	DR: Park Rehabilitati	224 N Desplaines Chicago, IL 60661				
ls now entitled to	the sum of:		_ \$	26,962.02		
ORIGINAL CONTR	RACTOR PRICE		\$1,445,104.0	0_		
ADDITIONS			\$0.0	0		
DEDUCTIONS		A	\$0.0	0		
NET ADDITION OF	R DEDUCTION		\$0.0	0		
ADJUSTED CONT	RACT PRICE		\$1,445,104.0			
TOTAL AMOUNT	EARNER				-	1,212,978,22
TOTAL AMOUNT	EARNED				\$	1,212,976.22
TOTAL RETENTIO	N Withheld @ 10%	of Total Amount I	amed		\$	44.186.99
but Not to	Exceed 3% of Co Other Withholdin	ontract Price	Lames,	\$ 44,186.99 \$ -		
c) Liquidated	d Damages Withh	eld		\$ -	-	
TOTAL PAID TO D	OATE (Include thi	s Payment)			\$	1,168,791.23
LESS: AMOUNT P	REVIOUSLY PA	ID			\$	1,141,829.21
AMOUNT DUE TH	IS PAYMENT				\$	26,962.02
Architect Englnee	<u>r:</u>	Lis-	1	3/29/2019		

signature, date

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYM	ENT	PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
FO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602 FROM CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Chicago, IL 60661	PROJECT: Douglas Park Facility Reha 1401 S. Sacramento Driv Chicago, IL 60623 VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engineering an 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 1501 Chicago, IL 60605	APPLICATION #: 7 OWNER PERIOD FROM: 02/01/19 ARCHITECT PERIOD TO: 02/28/19 CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR I Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.		The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 3 % of Contract Price (Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) 5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 5. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 6. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING	\$\begin{array}{c} 1,445,104.00 \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	State of: Illinois Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public And The Contract Ocuments, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the application, the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Ocuments, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	AMOUNT CERTIFIED
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS S0.00 S0.00	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) ARCHITECT
Total approved this Month	\$0.00 \$0.00	By: 3/29/2019
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00 \$0.00	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

IA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - 01992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20000-5292

Jsers may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING CONNISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDANT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)

CONTRACTOR Elisaberman Construction Co., Inc.

Project Name: Douglas Park Rehabitation PSG Project # 11310

Job Cocation: 1401 S. Sacramento Drive, Chicago, IL 60623

APPLICATION FOR PASSEDIT # 7

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

STATE OF BLENOIS | SS COUNTY OF COOK |

COUNTY OF COOK. 1

The STEEL, these first duty source on each, deposes and says that habble is _Chef Financial Officer, of _BUNDERSMY CONSTRUCTION CO._ NOC._ an Elevis expension, and duly authorized to make this Affidiant in behalf of said corporation, and individually, that he has in well acquainted with the facts benear set furth and that each corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COUMS SIGN OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No._C1565_ cated the _2020_ flay of _UMARCH__ 2019_ for the following project.

DOUGLAS PARK REPUBLIFATION
that the lattering statements are made for the purpose of providing a partial payment of

That the work for which payment is sequested has been completed, these and clear of any and all claims, lens, charges, and expenses of any find or nature whichoever, and is full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said interceptents. That the respectively amounts art furnished are prepared to the full amount of money due and the amount however and the amount have followed as a services for and having done labor on said interceptents. That the respectively amounts art furnished are prepared by and all abscores due to account of said work, as stated.

ITEM #	2		_		1									
NON)	Salarcasy Navi Estatesi	Type of Wase	Organi cortext arount	PSC Darge Dates	Cert Core Overge Orders	Asyminal Contract Acres	N Compute	Peros	CAREE	Totaledice	retorage	net pre-rout being	Merchan	terrating to bill
0010	Blinderman Construction Co.	Insur & Bonds	21,216.00			21,216.00	100%	21,216.00	0.00	21,216,00	636,48	20,579.52	0.00	636,48
5100	224 N. Desplaines, Suite 650	General Conditions	198,352,00		(4,890.91)	193,461.09	100%	193,451.09	0.00	193,461.09	4,129.06	189,332.03	0.00	4,129.05
0150	Chicago, IL 60051	ОНАР	86,705.00			86,706.00	100%	86,706.00	0.00	86,706.00	2,601.18	84,104.82	0.00	2,601.18
0200	CPMH Construction	Demoision; Site Earthwerk; Utoties	74,480.00		1,000.00	75,480.00	100%	75,480.00	0.00	75,480,00				
	3129 S. Shields		1 1,100.00		1,000.00	13,400.00	10075	13,460.00	0.00	75,480,00	7,548.00	67,932.00	0.00	7,548.00
	Chicago, IL 60916													
6300	Blinderman Construction Co.	Rem & Real Concrete	330,000,00			330,000,00	4000							
			000,000.00			330,000.00	100%	330,000.00	0.00	330,000,00	9,900.00	320,100.00	0.00	9,900.00
0400	April Building Services, Inc.	Masonry	147,000.00			147,000.00	94%	138,479.00	0.00	138,479.00	4,154.37	134,324.63	0.00	40.000.40
	22/V274 Irving Park Road							100,110.00	0.00	150,475.00	4,104.31	194,324.03	0.00	12,675,37
	Chicago, IL 60172													
0500	Gonzalez Iron Works	Metals	18,933,00			18,933.00	4000	40.000.00						
	8500 W. 53rd Street		10,000,00	_		10,933,00	100%	18,933.00	0.00	18,933.00	1,893.30	17,039.70	0.00	1,893.30
	McCosk, IL 60525													
0600	N/A		0.00			0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0700	Knickerbocker Roofing	Reafing	202 602 00											
	16351 S. Lathrop Avenue	Charles	280,000.00	_	1,400,67	281,400.67	99.5%	280,000.00	0,00	280,000.00	8,400.00	271,500.00	0.00	9,800,67
_	Harvey, IL 60426													
0760	Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.	Firestopping	500.00			500.00	100%	500.00	0.00	500.00	50,00	450.00		****
							-122.0		0.00	300,00	50.00	400.00	0.00	50.00
0500	Tee Jay Service Company	Automatic Door Operators	7,000.00		694,00	7,694.00	100%	7,694.00	0.00	7,694,00	769.40	6,924,60	0.00	
	958 Corporate Boulevard							.,,	0.00	1,034,00	109,40	0,824.00	0,00	769.40
_	Aurora, IL 60502													
920	Continental Painting & Decorating, Inc.	Painting	4,400.00			4,400.00	100%	4,400.00	0.00					
	2255 S. Wabash Avenue					4,400.00	10076	4,400.00	0.00	4,400,00	440.00	3,960.00	0.00	440.00
	Chicago, IL 60616													
2000	Ashburn Power and Light, Inc.	Electrical	26,517.00		1,790.24	20.040.5	4000							
	5539 W 120th Street	1	20,011,00		1,190.24	28,313.24	100%	28,313.24	0.00	28.313.24	2.831.32	25,481.92	0.00	2,831.32
	Ahip, IL 60503													
			-											
BTOT	AL page1	-	1,195,104.00	0.00		4 400 404 55	-							
			1,180,104,00	0.00	0.00	1,195,104.00	99%	1,185,182.33	0.00	1,185,182.33	43,353.12	1,141,829.21	0.00	53,274.78

mw.								Wart	Completed					
5019	Substitutes Name & Assess	Touris	Organization should	FRC Charge Orders	Gen Eart Charge Orders	Adjusted Contract Area	* Company	Press	Current	Textser	tmarage	And previous bulling	nd amount due	imaningtable
			-											
0030	PBC	Contingency - Commission	75,000.00	109,000.00		184,000.00	0%.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	184,000.0
0025	PBC	Allowance - Environmental	25,000.00	(25,000.00)		0.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
0030	PBC	Allowance - Brick Replacement	50,000.00	(44,000.00)		6,000,00	77%	0.00	4,641.36	4,641,35	139.24	0.00	4,502.12	1,497,88
0035	PBC	Allowance - Limestone Repair	75,000.00	(50,000.00)		25,000.00	93%	0.00	23,154.53	23,154.53	694.64	0.00	22,459.89	2,540.11
0040	PBC	Allowance - Roof Repair	25,000.00	10,000.00		35,000.00	0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,000.00
														,
6633	Allowance / Change Order Adjustment	Various Allowance Viters	-											
-			-											
NTOTEU	L page2		250,000.00	0.00		250,000.00	11%	0.00	27,795.89	27,795.89	833,88	0.00	26,962.01	223,037.99
		subtotal page 1	1,195,104.00	0.00	0.00	1,195,104.00	99%	1,185,182.33	0.00	1,185,182.33	43,353.12	1,141,829.21	0.00	53,274,76
		subtotal page 2	250,000.00	0.00	0.00	250,000.00	11%	0.00	27,795.89	27,795,89	833.88	0.00	26,962.01	223,037.99
		TOTAL	1,445,104.00	0.00	0.00	1,445,104.00	110%	1,185,182.33	27,795.89	1,212,978.22	44,186.99	1,141,829.21	26,962.01	276,312.77

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$1,445,104.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$1,212,978.22
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 3% RETAINED	\$44,186.99
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,445,104.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,168,791.23
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$1,141,829.21
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,445,104.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$26,962.02
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$276,312.77

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Tom White

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of March, 2019.

Commission expires:

131/20

OFFICIAL SEAL JANET RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/20